Genovesi, J.P.,

1 2024-06950
COURT: Family

2 2024-10023
COURT: Family

3 2025-02502
COURT: Family

4 2024-08755
COURT: Family

5 2021-08714
COURT: Supreme

6 2022-03786
COURT: Supreme

7 2021-06896
COURT: Supreme

8 2021-02769
COURT: Supreme

2021-02810
COURT: Supreme

9 2025-00297
COURT: Supreme

2025-03980
COURT: Supreme

10 2024-09023
COURT: Supreme

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

APPELLATE DIVISION
CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday,
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Christopher, Warhit and Ventura, JJ.

Matter of Amin v Hussain

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Matter of Sevastianov v Sevastyanova
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Matter of Chakraverty v Goodrich

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Matter of Bartlett v Perry

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Pizzo v Lustig

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Byars v Transport Workers Union of America
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Pabon v B.R.P. Realty Corp.

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Pabon v B.R.P. Realty Corp.

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Pascall v Crystal Ridge Associates, LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Pacall v Crystal Ridge Associates, LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
FNMA v Cassis

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

SECOND DEPARTMENT
January 6, 2026 at 10:00 AM

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

07/18/2024

09/18/2024

01/27/2025

07/16/2024

11/08/2021

04/05/2022

v Universal Development, L

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

08/12/2021

04/09/2021

04/19/2021

11/25/2024

03/13/2025

07/03/2024



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

APPELLATE DIVISION

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday,

SECOND DEPARTMENT
January 6, 2026 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Genovesi, J.P., Christopher, Warhit and Ventura, JJ.

11 2024-06882
COURT: Supreme

2024-12433
COURT: Supreme

12 2024-10464
COURT: Supreme

13 2024-08919
COURT: Supreme

14 2024-07341
COURT: Supreme

15 2024-01413
COURT: Supreme

17 2024-09344
COURT: Supreme

18 2024-08577
COURT: Supreme

19 2021-02543
COURT: Supreme

2021-02545
COURT: Supreme

20 2024-12655
COURT: Supreme

Toal v DJB Tap, Inc.
COUNTY: Suffolk

Toal v DJT Tap, Inc.
COUNTY: sSuffolk

Hiller v Jetex Services Inc.

COUNTY: Queens

J/0: Order DATED:
J/0: Judgment DATED:
J/0: Order DATED:

Page 2 of 2

07/16/2024

10/15/2024

07/24/2024

Matter of 40-44 24th Street, LLC v Ruggiero & Associates Ltd.

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:
Foote v Foote

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:
Matter of Jordan v New York City Transit

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Kovacs v Shee

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Federal National Mortgage Association v Jackson

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order DATED:
Chevy Chase Funding, LLC v Aucapina

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:
Chevy Chase Funding LLC v Aucapina

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order DATED:
Abbani v Village of Lawrence

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:

05/02/2024

03/29/2024

01/04/2024

05/15/2024

05/02/2024

05/22/2019

12/08/2020

10/01/2024



