

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, January 6, 2026 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Genovesi, J.P., Christopher, Warhit and Ventura, JJ.

1	2024-06950	Matter of Amin v Hussain		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED: 07/18/2024
2	2024-10023	Matter of Sevastianov v Sevastyanova		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 09/18/2024
3	2025-02502	Matter of Chakraverty v Goodrich		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 01/27/2025
4	2024-08755	Matter of Bartlett v Perry		
COURT:	Family	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 07/16/2024
5	2021-08714	Pizzo v Lustig		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 11/08/2021
6	2022-03786	Byars v Transport Workers Union of America		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 04/05/2022
7	2021-06896	Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A. v Universal Development, L		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 08/12/2021
8	2021-02769	Pabon v B.R.P. Realty Corp.		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 04/09/2021
2021-02810	Pabon v B.R.P. Realty Corp.			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 04/19/2021
9	2025-00297	Pascall v Crystal Ridge Associates, LLC		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 11/25/2024
2025-03980	Pacall v Crystal Ridge Associates, LLC			
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 03/13/2025
10	2024-09023	FNMA v Cassis		
COURT:	Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 07/03/2024

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Tuesday, January 6, 2026 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Genovesi, J.P., Christopher, Warhit and Ventura, JJ.

11	2024-06882	Toal v DJB Tap, Inc.	COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 07/16/2024
	2024-12433	Toal v DJT Tap, Inc.	COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Judgment	DATED: 10/15/2024
12	2024-10464	Hiller v Jetex Services Inc.	COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 07/24/2024
13	2024-08919	Matter of 40-44 24th Street, LLC v Ruggiero & Associates Ltd.	COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 05/02/2024
14	2024-07341	Foote v Foote	COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED: 03/29/2024
15	2024-01413	Matter of Jordan v New York City Transit	COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 01/04/2024
17	2024-09344	Kovacs v Shee	COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Kings	J/O: Order	DATED: 05/15/2024
18	2024-08577	Federal National Mortgage Association v Jackson	COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Queens	J/O: Order	DATED: 05/02/2024
19	2021-02543	Chevy Chase Funding, LLC v Aucapina	COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 05/22/2019
	2021-02545	Chevy Chase Funding LLC v Aucapina	COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Suffolk	J/O: Order	DATED: 12/08/2020
20	2024-12655	Abbani v Village of Lawrence	COURT: Supreme	COUNTY: Nassau	J/O: Order	DATED: 10/01/2024